

Model 8020-ILC-S

Keithley Instruments 28775 Aurora Road Cleveland, Ohio 44139 1-800-935-5595 http://www.keithley.com

Interlock Expansion Termination Plug

Description

The Keithley Instruments Model 8020-ILC-S Interlock Expansion Termination Plug must be installed in the 8020 INTERLOCK EXPANSION port on the device side of the panel. Installation depends on the number of Model 8020 units in the test configuration:

- For use in a configuration with a single Model 8020, install the Plug in the INTERLOCK EXPANSION port on the device side of the panel.
- For use in a configuration with multiple Model 8020s, install the Plug in the INTERLOCK EXPANSION port of the final unit in the daisy-chained series of units.

For more information, refer to the Model 8020 High Power Interface Panel User's Manual.

Pinouts

NOTE

Pin 2 is shorted to pin 4.

Figure 1: Model 8020 interlock expansion termination plug pinouts

